
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1509
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
BHEL PRODUCTION UNIT
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to set up a production unit of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal at present for Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) to set up a production unit of the company in Gujarat.

(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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